SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 105/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/05/2015 in SAD No. 349/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA BHAMA DUBEY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter after service of notice is complete. Reply affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER