S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 105/2016

INDIA

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA BHAMA DUBEY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv. Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks take fresh steps for service of notice to respondent nos. 2 and 3 through the concerned District Court.

List again on 29.09.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by POOJA SHARMA
Date: 2016.08.17
16:50:47 TLT
Reason: